

ITEM: 2.11 (ID # 23124) **MEETING DATE:** Tuesday, September 26, 2023

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 4:

**SUBJECT:** SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of Marco Antonio Cabrera to the Vista Santa Rosa Community Council, Fourth District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Vista Santa Rosa Community Council

Type of Nomination: 4th District

Member:

Name: Marco Antonio Cabrera

Address: 83134 Exeter Ct. Vista Santa Rosa, CA 92274

Telephone: 760-902-7563

Email: Cabrera.M.Service@gmail.com

Term of Appointment:

September 26, 2023 until June 30, 2025 (Mr. Cabrera is being appointed to fill a vacant 4-year term which expied in 2021.)

**ACTION:Consent** 

pervised. Mahuel Perez, Supervisor 4th. Di 9/22/2023

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez, seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	September 26, 2023
xc:	BOS- District 4, Council, Appointee, COBLW

Kimberly A. Rect

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Mr. Cabrera grew up and resides in the Vista Santa Rosa community. He has expressed an interest in serving on the community council. Mr. Cabrera wants to see Vista Santa Rosa develop and maintain its character. He would be a great addition to the Vista Santa Rosa Community Council.